HB 4079-6 (LC 146) 2/9/16 (EMM/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON RURAL COMMUNITIES, LAND USE AND WATER

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4079

- On page 2 of the printed bill, line 11, after "roadways" insert "and an
- 2 identified transit corridor to serve the area".
- In line 12, after "provided" delete the rest of the line and insert "at a
- 4 reasonable cost in the near future;".
- In line 15, delete the period and insert "; and
- 6 "(f) Nominated by a local government that demonstrates efforts by the
- 7 local government to accommodate and encourage the development of needed
- 8 housing within its existing urban growth boundary.
- 9 "(5) The following local governments are not eligible for nomination or
- selection under the pilot program:
- "(a) Marion, Polk and Yamhill Counties and cities within Marion, Polk
- 12 and Yamhill Counties;
- "(b) Metro and cities and counties included in the Metro urban growth
- 14 boundary; and
- 15 "(c) Local governments within Jefferson County that are served by the
- 16 North Unit Irrigation District.".
- Delete lines 16 and 17.
- In line 21, delete "and".
- In line 22, delete the period and insert "; and
- 20 "(d) Provide examples of local government efforts that serve to demon-
- 21 strate that the local government is accommodating and encouraging devel-

- opment of needed housing within its existing urban growth boundary.".
- On page 3, line 11, delete "provision" and insert "provisions".
- In line 37, delete "or rental rate".
- In line 38, delete "or rent".

5